10

11

12

13

14

15

Kl N G CO U NTY 1200 King County Courthouse

2 516 Third Avenue
p ] Seattle, WA 98104
Signature Report

King County
July 29, 2014
Ordinance 17853
Proposed No. 2014-0267.1 Sponsors McDermott, Upthegrove,

Dembowski and Lambert
AN ORDINANCE relating to a capital improvement
project; making a supplemental appropriation of $750,935
to the building repair and replacement fund; and amending
the 2014 Annual Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 17695,
Section 63, as amended, and Attachment B, as amended.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
SECTION 1. Ordinance 17695, Section 63, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting the following:
From the building repair and replacement fund there is hereby appropriated and
authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the specific project identified in this

Attachment A to this ordinance.

Fund Fund Name 2014
3951 BUILDING REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT SUBFUND $750,935
TOTAL GENERAL CIP $750,935

SECTION 2. Attachment A to this ordinance hereby amends Attachment B to




Ordinance 17853

16  Ordinance 17695, as amended, by adding thereto and inserting therein the projects listed

17  in Attachment A to this ordinance.

18

Ordinance 17853 was introduced on 7/7/2014 and passed by the Metropolitan King

County Council on 7/28/2014, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Hague, Ms. Lambert,
Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski and Mr. Upthegrove

No: 0
Excused: 1 - Mr. Phillips

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Larry Phillips, Chair

ATTEST:

_ML’M\A, Qb‘i/«r}r& %\/

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this ‘i day of A.)GUST,—zom_.
[ s,

Dow Constantine, County Executive

Attachments: A. General Government Capital Improvement Program (Attachment B Ordinance 17695,

as amended)

A3A139



17853
ATTACHMENT A GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (Attachment B Ordinance 17695, as amended)

Fund Title| Project | Project Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Grand Total
3951/Building Repair & Replacement Fund

1116485 DES FMD E911 7 EMS TI-DESIGN 750,935 750,935

Grand Total 750,935 750,935

Pg. 1 of 1



